



\$~103 to 172

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 8933/2020 & CM APPL. 28782/2020
- LUBNA KHURSHEED Petitioner
- versus
- JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA & ANR. Respondents
- 104
- + W.P.(C) 9554/2020 & CM APPL. 30641/2020
- WAZI UR REHMAN Petitioner
- versus
- JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 105
- + W.P.(C) 9720/2020 & CM APPL. 31062/2020
- NADEEM AHMAD Petitioner
- versus
- JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 106
- + W.P.(C) 9721/2020 & CM APPL. 31064/2020
- KHALID JAMAL Petitioner
- versus
- JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 107
- + W.P.(C) 9722/2020 & CM APPL. 31066/2020
- MOHD. AHSAN AHMAD Petitioner
- versus
- JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 108
- + W.P.(C) 9723/2020 & CM APPL. 31068/2020
- SHABANA BEGUM Petitioner
- versus
- JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY



- 115 & ORS. Respondents
+ W.P.(C) 9730/2020 & CM APPL. 31082/2020
SADIA FATIMA WAHIDI Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 116 + W.P.(C) 9731/2020 & CM APPL. 31084/2020
ABDUL WAHAB SAMAR Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 117 + W.P.(C) 9732/2020 & CM APPL. 31086/2020
FARHANA JABEEN Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 118 + W.P.(C) 9733/2020 & CM APPL. 31088/2020
MD. TANWEER ALAM Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 119 + W.P.(C) 9734/2020 & CM APPL. 31090/2020
WASIM ARSHAD ABBASI Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 120 + W.P.(C) 9737/2020 & CM APPL. 31096/2020
ZAHIDA BEGUM Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY



- 121
+ & ORS. Respondents
W.P.(C) 9738/2020 & CM APPL. 31098/2020
AFREEN MUSHTAQ Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 122
+ W.P.(C) 9739/2020 & CM APPL. 31100/2020
ABDUL QUDDUS ANSARI Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 123
+ W.P.(C) 9740/2020 & CM APPL. 31102/2020
RESHMA RAFAT Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 124
+ W.P.(C) 9741/2020 & CM APPL. 31104/2020
RIZWANA BEGUM Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 125
+ W.P.(C) 9745/2020 & CM APPL. 31112/2020
ANJUM RIAZ Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 126
+ W.P.(C) 9746/2020, CM APPL. 31114/2020
NAZMA BEGUM Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY



- 127
+ & ORS.
W.P.(C) 9747/2020, CM APPL. 31116/2020
SHAZIA ANJUM
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 128
+ W.P.(C) 9748/2020, CM APPL. 31118/2020
SHAZIA NIAZI
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 129
+ W.P.(C) 9749/2020, CM APPL. 31120/2020
TABASSUM AHMED
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 130
+ W.P.(C) 9750/2020, CM APPL. 31122/2020
ABAD MIYAN
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 131
+ W.P.(C) 9751/2020, CM APPL. 31124/2020
NADEEM MIYAN
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 132
+ W.P.(C) 9752/2020, CM APPL. 31126/2020
RAFIA MUJEEB
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY



- 133
+ & ORS.
W.P.(C) 9753/2020, CM APPL. 31128/2020
YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 134
+ W.P.(C) 9754/2020, CM APPL. 31130/2020
AZRA PARVEEN
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 135
+ W.P.(C) 9755/2020, CM APPL. 31132/2020
GAYOOR ALI
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 136
+ W.P.(C) 9756/2020, CM APPL. 31134/2020
AYESHA JAMEEL
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 137
+ W.P.(C) 9757/2020, CM APPL. 31136/2020
ATAULLAH
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner
- 138
+ W.P.(C) 9758/2020, CM APPL. 31138/2020
MD. JAMILUR RAHMAN
versus
AMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.
..... Respondents
..... Petitioner



139

+ W.P.(C) 9759/2020, CM APPL. 31140/2020
MOHD. SAQUIB

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

140

+ W.P.(C) 9761/2020, CM APPL. 31144/2020
K.ANEEZ FATIMA

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

141

+ W.P.(C) 9762/2020, CM APPL. 31146/2020
MOHD. AKRAM

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

142

+ W.P.(C) 9763/2020, CM APPL. 31148/2020
AISHA ZAHEER

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

143

+ W.P.(C) 9764/2020, CM APPL. 31150/2020
ABUZAR

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

144

+ W.P.(C) 9765/2020, CM APPL. 31152/2020

MUSTAQ MALIK

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents



- 151
+ W.P.(C) 9773/2020, CM APPL. 31168/2020
ALI AKBAR KHAN Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 152
+ W.P.(C) 9774/2020, CM APPL. 31170/2020
FAKEHA FIRDAUS Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 153
+ W.P.(C) 9775/2020, CM APPL. 31172/2020
MOHAMMED MASROOR ALAM Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 154
+ W.P.(C) 9776/2020, CM APPL. 31174/2020
NIKHAT ARA Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 155
+ W.P.(C) 9777/2020, CM APPL. 31176/2020
SHARFUDDIN Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents
- 156
+ W.P.(C) 9778/2020, CM APPL. 31178/2020
ALAUDDIN KHALID ANSARI Petitioner
versus
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS. Respondents



157

+ W.P.(C) 9779/2020, CM APPL. 31180/2020
UZMA AKHTAR

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

158

+ W.P.(C) 9780/2020, CM APPL. 31182/2020
WARDA AFRIDI

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA
UNIVERSITY & ORS.

..... Respondents

159

+ W.P.(C) 9781/2020, CM APPL. 31184/2020
MOHIT KUMAR

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

160

+ W.P.(C) 9782/2020, CM APPL. 31186/2020
RABAB FATIMA

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

161

+ W.P.(C) 9783/2020
JAWED SOHAIL

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

162

+ W.P.(C) 9784/2020, CM APPL. 31190/2020
MD. SHAHID AKHTAR

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY &
ORS.

..... Respondents



169

+ W.P.(C) 9791/2020, CM APPL. 31204/2020
FARIHA HAIRAT

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

170

+ W.P.(C) 9792/2020, CM APPL. 31206/2020
MALKA SAGHEER

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

171

+ W.P.(C) 9793/2020, CM APPL. 31208/2020
SHAKEEL AHMAD

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

172

+ W.P.(C) 9794/2020, CM APPL. 31210/2020
SHAGUFTA SHANDAR KHAN

..... Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.

..... Respondents

MEMO OF APPEARANCE:

For Petitioner :

Mr. M. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Rakesh Bhugra and Mr. Md. Niyazuddin, Advocates for Petitioner in Item No.103.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sandeep Singh and Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Advocates for Petitioners in Item Nos. 103 to 172.

For Respondents

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur, Mr. Deepanshu Bharti, Ms Somya Narula, Advocates for R-3/UGC.



Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing Counsel for JMI in Item Nos. 103 to 172.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for DOE in Item Nos. 106, 109, 111, 115, 123, 124, 132, 133, 140, 145, 146, 150, 157, 158, 161, 166, and 167.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Mr. Hitanshu Mishra and Ms. Manshi Tanwar, Advocates for DoE in Item Nos. 116, 120, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 134, 135, 137, 139, 141, 144, 147, 149, 152, 153, 163, 164, 165, 168, 169, 170, 171 and 172 and also Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for DoE in Item Nos. 116, 118, 119, 121, 122, 125, 130, 136, 137, 138, 142, 143, 151 and 156.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advocates for DoE in Item Nos. 126, 153, 154, 160, 162 and 165.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
11.12.2024

%

List on 08.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024
MK